

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11163-11164/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in WP No. 3413/2006 & WP No. 3599/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ADDL.COMMR.,DEVI PATAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shail K.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay till further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master