

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11163-11164/2007

ADDL.COMMR.,DEVI PATAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to file additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 87 days in filing the process fee is condoned.
Issue notice as per earlier order.
Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 01.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar